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The Theory Under Graduate and Post Graduate Examinations for the Allied HealthSciences and Physiotherapy UG faculty will be held on 16th JULY -2(,21 anddetailed fee structure is a" iollo*".

Reddy

Pate of Issue of Applicationffi 21.0,6.20/21
Last date for payment of exam
the students
Last date for payment of Bxamination fee by the colleges
to the University (Without fin
Last date for payment of e*a
with fine of Rs. 10O/-
Last date for payment of era
to the University (With fine of Rs.100/_) 12.07.2o/2L
Last date for submission orrue@
the colleges to the University L5.O7.20/21

UG PG
1 Application form Rs.200/- Rs.200/-
2 Marks Card Fee Rs.3OO/- Rs.30O/-
J AHS & BPT Rs.30O/-

per paper
Rs.1o00/-
per paper

4 Dissertation Fee Rs. 1000/-
5 Provisional Degree Certificate Rs.600/- Rs.750/-
6 Convocation Fee Indian Nationals Rs.2oOol- Rs.5000/-

Foreign Nationals *".oroo,-//ff, Rs.6000/-
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Last date for om
Assessment Marks [StatementAssessment marks of both regular
students] and Freezed hard copiesluly
students.

of Internal
of Internal
& repeater

signed by the
o8.o7.20/21

Submission of pr.
with a Fine of Rs. 10.000/_ is up to
Submission of Freezed- Hard copies of I.A. Markswith a fine of Rs. 2O.OOO 15.07.20/21

The I.A. marks (Freezed Copy) of the
Register [Evaluation], RGUHS, Bangalore.

following faculties should be sent the
a. M.Sc. [PSR]
b. M.H.A. [Masters in Hospital Administrationl

M.Sc. [MLT]C.

d.
e.
f.
ob.
h.

M.Sc. [Perfusion-Technolory & Echocardiography]
MPH [Master in public UeJtfry
M.Sc. [Radiation physicsl
M.Sc. [Clinical Research]
M.Sc. [Clinical Psychologr]

1' Final year students are required to pay the pDC and convocation feealong with the examination fees.

2' The tailed s!11l9nts [repeaters] need not pay the marks card fee as percircular No- REp /Exmn/M.c/4/o7-o2, aaied 24/07 /2001.
3' The tailed final year students [repeaters] need not pay the pDC fee andconvocation fee as it has been- paid ty the stuaents in the earlierexaminations. If any revision in the fees structure in respect of Markscard, PDc and convocation fee, then such difference amount shouldbe paid by the students.

4' The fee once paid cannot be refunded or readjusted under anycircumstances.

Change of Examination centre is not permitted.
students applying for convocation Degrei certificate are instructed to submitthe presclibed application form ato-ng-witt passpl"t size photo as prescribed.The specifications of the photograph are as iottois.

. TyPe : JPEG/JPG
o Size: 33mm X 41mm or 1.3 X 1.6 incheso color: Naturar coror so skin tone is clearly visible. Recency: Taken in the last 6 months. Background: plain white and solid designo Smile: No Smile. Only neutral expression. Eyes: Open and looking direcfly at camera. Dimensions and size (pixels): loKB to soKB for pixels: 1Bo x 160Minimum and 1OOO X 1OOO maximumo Attirer clothing dress code: casual or professional preferred

5.
6.

DENTS
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1.

The Principals of the colleges are required to furnish attendance of all thestudents by calculating the attendance up to the rast working day ofcourse/term. There is no provision for condonation of Attendance.
2' sc/sr' category-I and Management Quota students also have to pay allthe applicable examination^feJs, 

"" p"i the forlowing ora.r".i' Letter of Director of Medicai Education woi.naBH p)l22l2oo2-o3,dated27 l03/2OO3.ii' circular of RGUHS dated 22-rr-2oo4 and Ref No. Reg (E) / sc / sr / AR-04 I 08_09 dated tOl02/2OO9 andiii. Reference retter wo.decTnx-rrysc/sr/BCM 59 12003_04 dated18. 1 1.2O0S respectively.

3' All Repeater students including sc/sr/category -I of all faculties are notexempted from the payment of examination fee-s. e" p.. the Go,oernment lettervide No.SWL 229, BCA 80, dated 16 / t2 / tgSZ.
The Institution should not collect Examination fees from the Ineligiblestudents such as those, have failed in IA marks and who are having shortage ofattendance as per the ordinances. _ (For the 

"figiUifiq, to appear forexamination, Heads of the Institution may refer to RGUHS ordinances/Notifications).

4' some of the papers may have two QP codes, the examination fee to be collected
as per Qp code.

5' submitting Freezed Hard copies of IA Marks, which are uploaded online to the
RGUHS is Mandatory' copy of the same must be kept under safe custody of thePrincipal and should be produced on demand by the University.

6' The "l'A Marks" received after the last date of submission will not be considered
for declaration of result for which the Principal is solely held responsible, as per
the RGUHS circular No. F;x-rlu9/ IAlMarks /tos/gs-99 dated 2t-t2- 1998.

7' Filled application forms should be signed by both the Students and thePrincipal in the required places. Photo generated in application forms should
be attested by the Principal. Kindly note facsimiles should not be used for
signatures.

8' The Principal should verify all the filled application forms for eligibility ofstudents and submit to the Registrar levaluation) on or Lefore the specifieddates by insured post or authorized person. The principal will be held solelyresponsible if non-eligibte Students ,... p.r-itted towrite examination.
The Principals of colleges should collect the fee from each Students and send afinancial statement showing the details Name of the Students, RegisterNumbers, Subject appearing ind fees paid receipt along with online transactionID / Reference No (Fee paid online printout receipt) etc., ,,in triplicate,,.

The Principal should submit the list of Students who have not filtedapplication form in a separate cover along with filled application forms
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1' All fee payment shall strictly be through onrine colrege portar only.
2. RTGS/NEFT/Cheque /from OL.O4.ZOIS as

10.02.2015.

Pay Orders / Demand Drafts will not be acceptedper circular No.RGu/Fo/pyT_cTw/2O14_15 dated

not claim the examination fees from the social welfare,minorities Dept / Corporation.

4. The Principals shall send

3. The University will
backward class and

nts who are
Y,

Receipt for the consolidated amount in favour 
"r'trrl i.fi'#r:@;

Please notify all the communications issued by the University especially,
fi:11,n;|*J:1,ff1,i::1f;,:_,1,_"t,,.:, riT. iaure 

"t"., l.o*inently on the
*1t:- j'i:: : -" l,T. in siitu tio n s 

. 
an d r,o. i" r " # ";." ;;; #? #ii: "J,# ii::

This Information is also available at website wur,w.rguhs.ac.inl
wqmr.rguhsqp.com

To:
All the principars of cofleges affiriated to RGUHS

Copy to:
1. P.A. to Vice_- Chancellor \ Registrar \2. Finance Officer RGUHS.
3. All the Officers of the, RGUHS
4. Branch Manager, RGUHS Ext. counter sBM, Jayanagar, Bangarore _ 5600415. Regional Centers - Belgaum & Gulbarga
6. Guard File.

n

legistrar (Evaluation t+ 'vaY \9''
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